LM502 LIFT FRAME PARTS LIST

Part Number Description

BB5506
BB5514
BB5530
BB5535
BB5548
BB5549
BB5554
BB5583
BB5584
BB5585
BB5586
BB5587
BB5588
BB5589
BB5590
BB5591
BB5592
BB5593

BB5594
BB5596
BB5597
BB5598
BB5599
BB5599KIT
GMOKI-28
GMOKICB

Qty. Per Unit

1/4\" LOCK WASHER

17

HAIR PIN

12

5/16 X 1 LEG LEVELER

13

1/8 NYLON PLASTIC WASHER

6

5\16\" X 3\" T AP BOLT GRADE 5 ( to attach lift frame to chair )

~

3/8 NYLON PLASTIC WASHER

5/16\" NYLON LOCK NUT

1 1/4\" X 1 1/4\" END CAP

N

1/2\" X 1/2\" SHOULDER BOLT

1/2\" X 3 1/4\" CLEVIS PIN

1/2\" X 2 1/2\" SHOULDER BOLT

3/8\" X 1 1/4\" SHOULDER BOLT

3/8\"-16 NYLON LOCK NUT

3/8\" X 1 3/4\" SHOULDER BOLT

3/8\" X 2 1/2\" SHOULDER BOLT

5/16\" X 1 1/2\" HEX CAP SCREW ( to attach back to mechanis

5/16\" X 2\" HEX CAP SCREW 9 to ( to attach back to mechanis

NYLON WASHER .750 X .502 X .1875

OIRININ|W|A[=INN|IN|=[(O|>

NYLON WASHER 1.25 X .502 X .0625

1/2\" X 4\" CLEVIS PIN

1/2\" X 2 1/2\" CLEVIS PIN

1/2\" X 2 1/4\" CLEVIS PIN

5/8\" X 1/2\" X 1/2\" BUSHING

BUSHING KIT FOR 502

26-28 WIDE MOTOR

26-28 WIDE CONTROL BOX

GMOKI1502C SINGLE MOTOR 502

GM502Y
LIFT-502

Y CONNECTOR

COMPLETE 502 LIFT FRAME ASSEMBL) (Recline bar not included)

_A_L_A_LNABAI\)-PI\)




LM502
LM5021
LM5022
LM5023
LM5024
RS502
ZK756HC

RB502

RM502BR
RM502LH
RM502RH

GM1501

502 LIFT FRAME

TOP PIECE 502 LIFT FRAME
STRAIGHT BAR 502 LIFT FRAME
H-BAR 502 LIFT FRAME

BASE PIECE 502 LIFT FRAME
RECLINE STRAP 502 LIFT FRAME
HAND CONTROL FOR 756/757/502

Y Y BN B N Y

RECLINE BAR FOR 502 LIFT FRAME
RECLINE BAR FOR 502 CHAIR [

RECLINE MECHANISM FOR 502 LIFT FRAME

BACK RECLINE MECHANISM 502 1
RECLINE MECHANISM LEFT SIDE 502 1
RECLINE MECHANISM RIGHT SIDE 502 1

LEFT AND RIGHT IS DETERMINED BY SITTING IN CHAIR

TRANSFORMER FOR 502 SERIES LIFT FRAME
TRANSFORMER-D 2 |

CALL TECHNICAL SERVICE FOR FABRIC, FOAM, SPRING AND WOOD PART NUMBERS AND PRICING



Part Number
BB5003
BB5512
BB5514
BB5515
BB5518
BB5530

BB5531
BB5535
BB5549
BB5566
BB5567
BB5579
GM1500
GM1500
LIFT -5100

LM5100
LM5101
LM5102
LM5103
LM5104
LM5100BP
RS5100
ZKOKI-DQ

RB753-1
RB4000-C

Assy

LM5100 LIFT FRAME PARTS LIST
Description

1/16\" NYLON PLASTIC WASHER

3/8\" x 1-5/8\" CLEVIS PIN

HAIR PIN

1 INCH SQUARE END CAP

8 INCH TYWRAP

5/16\" x 1\" LEG LEVELER

3/8\" x 2-1/2\" CLEVIS PIN

1/8\" NYLON PLASTIC WASHER

3/8\" NYLON PLASTIC WASHER

3/8\" x 1-3/4\" CLEVIS PIN

3/8\" x 2-5/8\" CLEVIS PIN

3/8\" x 2-7/8\" CLEVIS PIN

DC INLINE MOTOR

DC MOTOR COMPLETE

COMPLETE 5100 LIFT FRA (Recline bar not included)

5100 LIFT FRAME

TOP PIECE 5100 LIFT FRAME

U BAR 5100 SERIES LIFT FRAME

STRAIGHT BAR 5100 SERIES LIFT FRAME

BASE PIECE 5100 LIFT FRAME

BRIDGE PLATE 5100 SERIES LIFT

RECLINE STRAP 5100/ 6111 SERIES LIFT FRAME
QUICK RELEASE DC PENDANT

Qty. Per Unit

| === BN

=ININ|=IND|=]|=]—=

RECLINE BARS FOR 5100 LIFT FRAME

RECLINE BAR PETIT / 753
RECLINE BAR CAPRI

1

1




RB5100-M RECLINE BAR MEDIUM / SMALL [1 |

RECLINE MECHANISMS FOR 5100 LIFT FRAME

RM621L 3 WAY MECHANISM LEFT SIDE 1
RM621R 3 WAY MECHANISM RIGHT SIDE 1
RM8300L 2 WAY MECHANISM LEFT SIDE 1
RM8300R 2 WA'Y MECHANISM RIGHT SIDE 1

LEFT AND RIGHT IS DETERMINED BY SITTING IN CHAIR

TRANSFORMER FOR 5100 LIFT FRAME
GM1501 TRANSFORMER-D [

CALL TECHNICAL SERVICE FOR FABRIC, FOAM, SPRING AND WOOD PART NUMBERS AND PRICING



LM5120 LIFT FRAME PARTS LIST

Part Number Description Qty. Per Unit
BB5003 1/16\" NYLON PLASTIC WASHER 2
BB5512 3/8\" x 1-5/8\" CLEVIS PIN 1
BB5514 HAIR PIN 12
BB5515 1 INCH SQUARE END CAP 8
BB5518 8 INCH TYWRAP 2
BB5530 5/16\" x 1\" LEG LEVELER 4
BB5531 3/8\" x 2-1/2\" CLEVIS PIN 2
BB5535 1/8\" NYLON PLASTIC WASHER 8
BB5549 3/8\" NYLON PLASTIC WASHER 2
BB5566 3/8\" x 1-3/4\" CLEVIS PIN 4
BB5567 3/8\" x 2-5/8\" CLEVIS PIN 1
BB5579 3/8\" x 2-7/8\" CLEVIS PIN 4
GM1500 DC INLINE MOTOR 1
GM1500 Assy DC MOTOR COMPLETE 1
LIFT -5120 COMPLETE 5120 LIFT FRA (Recline bar not included) |1
LM5120 5120 LIFT FRAME 1
LM5121 TOP PIECE 5120 LIFT FRAME 1
LM5102 U BAR 5100 SERIES LIFT FRAME 1
LM5103 STRAIGHT BAR 5100 SERIES LIFT FRAME 2
LM5124 BASE PIECE 5100 LIFT FRAME 1
LM5100BP BRIDGE PLATE 5100 SERIES LIFT 2
RS5100 RECLINE STRAP 5100/6111 SERIES LIFT FRAME |2
ZKOKI-DQ QUICK RELEASE DC PENDANT 1

RECLINE BARS FOR 5120 LIFT FRAME

RB5100-M RECLINE BAR MEDIUM / SMALL 1

RB5100-L RECLINE BAR LARGE 1




RECLINE MECHANISMS FOR 5120 LIFT FRAME

RM621L 3 WAY MECHANISM LEFT SIDE 1

RM621R 3 WAY MECHANISM RIGHT SIDE 1
LEFT AND RIGHT IS DETERMINED BY SITTING IN CHAIR

TRANSFORMER FOR 5120 LIFT FRAME
GM1501 TRANSFORMER-D

CALL TECHNICAL SERVICE FOR FABRIC, FOAM, SPRING AND WOOD PART NUMBERS AND PRICING



LM6111 LIFT FRAME PARTS LIST

Part Number Description

BB5003
BB5512
BB5514
BB5515
BB5518
BB5530

BB5531
BB5535
BB5549
BB5566
BB5567
BB5582

1/16\" NYLON PLASTIC WASHER
3/8\" x 1-5/8\" CLEVIS PIN

HAIR PIN

1 INCH SQUARE END CAP

8 INCH TYWRAP

5/16\" X 1\" LEG LEVELER

3/8\" x 2-1/2\" CLEVIS PIN

1/8\" NYLON PLASTIC WASHER
3/8\" NYLON PLASTIC WASHER
3/8\" x 1-3/4\" CLEVIS PIN

3/8\" x 2-5/8\" CLEVIS PIN

3/8\" x 3\" CLEVIS PIN

GMOKI-28W 26\" / 28\" WIDE DC MOTOR

GMOKI-CB

26\"-28\" WIDE CONTROL

GM1502-EXT (Extension wire low voltage)

LIFT -6111
LM6111
LM61111
LM61112
LM61113
LM61114
RS5100
ZKOKI-DQ

RB6111
RB6111-28

COMPLETE 6111 LIFT FRAME ASSEMBI (Recline bar not included)
6111 LIFT FRAME

TOP PIECE 6111 LIFT FRAME

STRAIGHT BAR 6111 SERIES LIFT FRAME

H BAR 6111 SERIES LIFT FRAME

BASE PIECE 6111 LIFT FRAME

RECLINE STRAP 5100/ 6111 SERIES LIFT FRAME

QUICK RELEASE DC PENDANT

RECLINE BARS FOR 6111 LIFT FRAME
DUAL MOTOR RECLINE BAR
DUAL MOTOR RECLINE BAR 28 WIDE

Qty. Per Unit

JEry Jurg XY PN) IO N ENY ) S

| B=] ===




RECLINE MECHANISMS FOR 6111 LIFT FRAME

RM621HD-L 3 WAY MECHANISM LEFT SIDE HEAVY DUTY 1
RM621HD-R 3 WAY MECHANISM RIGHT SIDE HEAVY DUTY 1
LEFT AND RIGHT IS DETERMINED BY SITTING IN CHAIR

TRANSFORMER FOR 6111 LIFT FRAME
GM1501 TRANSFORMER-D

CALL TECHNICAL SERVICE FOR FABRIC, FOAM, SPRING AND WOOD PART NUMBERS AND PRICING



LM756 LIFT FRAME PARTS LIST

Part Number Description

BB5003
BB5512
BB5514
BB5515
BB5518
BB5530

BB5531
BB5535
BB5940
BB5549
BB5554
BB5566
BB5572
BB5576
BB5577

BB5579
GM756
LIFT -756
LM756
LM7561
LM7562
LM7563
LM7564
LM7565

RS756
ZK756HC

1/16\" NYLON PLASTIC WASHER
3/8\" x 1-5/8\" CLEVIS PIN

HAIR PIN

1 INCH SQUARE END CAP

8 INCH TYWRAP

5/16\" x 1\" LEG LEVELER

3/8\" x 2-1/2\" CLEVIS PIN

1/8\" NYLON PLASTIC WASHER
13/32\" NYLON PLASTIC WASHER
3/8\" NYLON PLASTIC WASHER
5/16\" LOCK NUT

3/8\" x 1-3/4\" CLEVIS PIN

1-1/4\" NYLON WASHER

3/8\" x 5/8\" SHOUDER

3/8\" x 2-3/4\" CLEVIS PIN

3/8\" x 2-7/8\" CLEVIS PIN
756 LIFT MOTOR

COMPLETE 756 LIFT FRAME ASSEMBL" (Recline bar not included)

756 LIFT FRAME
TOP PIECE 756 LIFT FRAME

STRAIGHT BAR 756 SERIES LIFT FRAME

H BAR 756 SERIES LIFT FRAME
BASE PIECE 756 LIFT FRAME
BRIDGE PLATE 756 SERIES LIFT

RECLINE STRAP 756 SERIES LIFT FRAME

756 HAND CONTROL

Qty. Per Unit

NN —

N=]—=|DN]=]=]|=|D|D

N




RECLINE BAR FOR 756 LIFT FRAME
RB756 RECLINE BAR 756 SERIES

RECLINE MECHANISMS FOR 756 LIFT FRAME
RM756BM  RECLINE MECHANISM BACK MOUNT 756 SERIES
RM756BR  BACKRECLINE MECHANISM 756 SERIES
RM756L  RECLINE MECHANISM LEFT SIDE 756 SERIES
RM756R  RECLINE MECHANISM RIGHT SIDE 756 SERIES
LEFT AND RIGHT IS DETERMINED BY SITTING IN CHAIR

===

TRANSFORMER FOR 756 SERIES LIFT FRAME
GM756CB  CONTROL BOX 756 SERIES

CALL TECHNICAL SERVICE FOR FABRIC, FOAM, SPRING AND WOOD PART NUMBERS AND PRICING



756 MC PARTS LIST
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR 756MC

Part Number Description

GM756L
GM756R

OKIN LIFT MOTOR MAXI COMFORT
OKIN BACK RECLINE MOTOR MAXI COMFORT

ZK756HCL HAND CONTROL FOR 756/502/505

GM1501

TRANSFORMER-D

EXT100-DQ OKIN HAND CONTROL EXTENSION
GM756-ASSYDC MOTORS COMPLETE FOR MAXI COMFORT

BB5003
BB5549
BB5531
BB5512
BB5514

1/16 NYLON PLASTIC WASHER
5/16 NYLON PLASTIC WASHER
3/8 X2 1/2 CLEVIS PIN

3/8 X 1 5/8 CLEVIS PIN

HAIR PIN

Qty. Per Unit

1

1
1
1

w[=[o==

4

See LM5120 lift motor assembly and LM5120 lift frame parts list for assembly and parts identification

LIFT-5120
LM5120

RB5100-M

RM620L
RM620R

LIFT FRAME FOR 756MC
COMPLETE 5120 LIFT FRAME ASSEMBLY (Recline bar not included)
5120 LIFT FRAME

1

1

See LM5120 lift frame and LM5120 lift frame parts list for assembly and parts identification

RECLINE BAR FOR 756MC

RECLINE BAR MEDIUM
See LM5120 lift frame for assembly and parts identification

RECLINE MECHANISM FOR 756MC
INFINITE-3 WAY MECH.-LEFT
INFINITE-3 WAY MECH.-RIGHT




RM756FB RM756 FRONT BRACKET
RM756RMB RM756 REAR MOUNTING BRACKET -YOKE

RM756SB  RM756 SPACER BAR

BB5608 620 MECH STOP

BB5603 1/4-20 NYLON LOCK NUT FLANGE
BB5602 1/4X20X1.5 HEX HEAD FLANGE BOLT
BB5605 1/4 X 20 X 1 FLAT HEAD BOLT
BB5607 1/4 X 20 X 3/4 HEX CAP SCREW
BBWASH 5/16 LOCK WASHER

MS1.5WL 1/4 X 1 1/2 WHIZ LOCK BOLT
MS2.5WL 1/4 X 2 1/2 WHIZ LOCK BOLT

I NNNNANNENEEEE

MS3.0TP TAP BOLT ( GRADE 5-3 INCH
See Maxi Comfort recline mechanism for assembly

CALL TECHNICAL SERVICE FOR FABRIC, FOAM, SPRING AND WOOD PART NUMBERS AND PRICING



505 SMALL PARTS LIST
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR 505 SMALL

Part Number Description

GM756L OKIN LIFT MOTOR MAXI COMFORT

GM756R OKIN BACK RECLINE MOTOR MAXI COMFORT
ZK756HCL HAND CONTROL FOR 756/502/505

GM1501 TRANSFORMER-D

EXT100-DQ OKIN HAND CONTROL EXTENSION
GM756-ASSYDC MOTORS COMPLETE FOR MAXI COMFORT
BB5003 1/16 NYLON PLASTIC WASHER

BB5549 5/16 NYLON PLASTIC WASHER

BB5531 3/8 X2 1/2 CLEVIS PIN

BB5512 3/8 X 1 5/8 CLEVIS PIN

BB5514 HAIR PIN

Qty. Per Unit

1

1
1
1

w[=[o==

4

See LM5100 lift motor assembly and LM5100 lift frame parts list for assembly and parts identification

LIFT FRAME FOR 505 SMALL

LIFT-5100 COMPLETE 5100 LIFT FRAME ASSEMBLY ( Recline bar not included

LM5100 5100 LIFT FRAME

1

1

See LM5100 lift frame and LM5100 lift frame parts list for assembly and parts identification

RECLINE BAR FOR 505 SMALL

RB5100-S  RECLINE BAR SMALL
See LM5100 lift frame for assembly and parts identification

RECLINE MECHANISM FOR 505 SMALL
RM620L  INFINITE-3 WAY MECH.-LEFT
RM620R  INFINITE-3 WAY MECH.-RIGHT




RM758SFB RM758S FRONT BRACKET
RM758SRMB RM758S REAR MOUNTING BRACKET-YOKE

RM758SSB RM758S SPACER BAR

BB5608 620 MECH STOP

BB5603 1/4-20 NYLON LOCK NUT FLANGE
BB5602 1/4X20X1.5 HEX HEAD FLANGE BOLT
BB5605 1/4 X 20 X 1 FLAT HEAD BOLT
BB5607 1/4 X 20 X 3/4 HEX CAP SCREW
BBWASH 5/16 LOCK WASHER

MS1.5WL 1/4 X 1 1/2 WHIZ LOCK BOLT
MS2.5WL 1/4 X 2 1/2 WHIZ LOCK BOLT

I NNNNANNENEEEE

MS3.0TP TAP BOLT ( GRADE 5-3 INCH
See Maxi Comfort recline mechanism for assembly
CALL TECHNICAL SERVICE FOR FABRIC, FOAM, SPRING AND WOOD PART NUMBERS AND PRICING



505 MEDIUM PARTS LIST
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR 505 MEDIUM

Part Number Description

GM756L OKIN LIFT MOTOR MAXI COMFORT

GM756R OKIN BACK RECLINE MOTOR MAXI COMFORT
ZK756HCL HAND CONTROL FOR 756/502/505

GM1501 TRANSFORMER-D

EXT100-DQ OKIN HAND CONTROL EXTENSION
GM756-ASSYDC MOTORS COMPLETE FOR MAXI COMFORT
BB5003 1/16 NYLON PLASTIC WASHER

BB5549 5/16 NYLON PLASTIC WASHER

BB5531 3/8 X2 1/2 CLEVIS PIN

BB5512 3/8 X 1 5/8 CLEVIS PIN

BB5514 HAIR PIN

Qty. Per Unit

1

1
1
1

w[=[o==

4

See LM5100 lift motor assembly and LM5100 lift frame parts list for assembly and parts identification

LIFT FRAME FOR 505 MEDIUM

LIFT-5100 COMPLETE 5100 LIFT FRAME ASSEMBLY ( Recline bar not included

LM5100 5100 LIFT FRAME

1

1

See LM5100 lift frame and LM5100 lift frame parts list for assembly and parts identification

RECLINE BAR FOR 505 MEDIUM

RB5100-M  RECLINE BAR MEDIUM
See LM5100 lift frame for assembly and parts identification

RECLINE MECHANISM FOR 505 MEDIUM
RM620L  INFINITE-3 WAY MECH.-LEFT
RM620R  INFINITE-3 WAY MECH.-RIGHT




RM756FB RM756 FRONT BRACKET
RM756RMB RM756 REAR MOUNTING BRACKET -YOKE

RM756SB  RM756 SPACER BAR

BB5608 620 MECH STOP

BB5603 1/4-20 NYLON LOCK NUT FLANGE
BB5602 1/4X20X1.5 HEX HEAD FLANGE BOLT
BB5605 1/4 X 20 X 1 FLAT HEAD BOLT
BB5607 1/4 X 20 X 3/4 HEX CAP SCREW
BBWASH 5/16 LOCK WASHER

MS1.5WL 1/4 X 1 1/2 WHIZ LOCK BOLT
MS2.5WL 1/4 X 2 1/2 WHIZ LOCK BOLT

I NNNNANNENEEEE

MS3.0TP TAP BOLT ( GRADE 5-3 INCH
See Maxi Comfort recline mechanism for assembly
CALL TECHNICAL SERVICE FOR FABRIC, FOAM, SPRING AND WOOD PART NUMBERS AND PRICING



505 LARGE PARTS LIST
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR 505 LARGE

Part Number Description

GM756L OKIN LIFT MOTOR MAXI COMFORT

GM756R OKIN BACK RECLINE MOTOR MAXI COMFORT
ZK756HCL HAND CONTROL FOR 756/502/505

GM1501 TRANSFORMER-D

EXT100-DQ OKIN HAND CONTROL EXTENSION
GM756-ASSYDC MOTORS COMPLETE FOR MAXI COMFORT
BB5003 1/16 NYLON PLASTIC WASHER

BB5549 5/16 NYLON PLASTIC WASHER

BB5531 3/8 X2 1/2 CLEVIS PIN

BB5512 3/8 X 1 5/8 CLEVIS PIN

BB5514 HAIR PIN

Qty. Per Unit

1

1
1
1

w[=[o==

4

See LM5120 lift motor assembly and LM5120 lift frame parts list for assembly and parts identification

LIFT FRAME FOR 505 LARGE

LIFT-5120 COMPLETE 5120 LIFT FRAME ASSEMBLY (Recline bar not included)

LM5120 5120 LIFT FRAME

1

1

See LM5120 lift frame and LM5120 lift frame parts list for assembly and parts identification

RECLINE BAR FOR 505 LARGE

RB5100-L  RECLINE BAR LARGE
See LM5120 lift frame for assembly and parts identification

RECLINE MECHANISM FOR 505 LARGE
RM620L  INFINITE-3 WAY MECH.-LEFT
RM620R  INFINITE-3 WAY MECH.-RIGHT




RM758LFB RM758L FRONT BRACKET
RM758LRMB RM758L REAR MOUNTING BRACKET -YOKE

RM758LSB RM758L SPACER BAR

BB5608 620 MECH STOP

BB5603 1/4-20 NYLON LOCK NUT FLANGE
BB5602 1/4X20X1.5 HEX HEAD FLANGE BOLT
BB5605 1/4 X 20 X 1 FLAT HEAD BOLT
BB5607 1/4 X 20 X 3/4 HEX CAP SCREW
BBWASH 5/16 LOCK WASHER

MS1.5WL 1/4 X 1 1/2 WHIZ LOCK BOLT
MS2.5WL 1/4 X 2 1/2 WHIZ LOCK BOLT

I NNNNANNENEEEE

MS3.0TP TAP BOLT ( GRADE 5-3 INCH
See Maxi Comfort recline mechanism for assembly
CALL TECHNICAL SERVICE FOR FABRIC, FOAM, SPRING AND WOOD P ART NUMBERS AND PRICING



505 TALL PARTS LIST
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR 505 TALL

Part Number Description

GM756L
GM756R

Qty. Per Unit

OKIN LIFT MOTOR MAXI COMFORT
OKIN BACK RECLINE MOTOR MAXI COMFORT

ZK756HCL HAND CONTROL FOR 756/502/505

GM1501

TRANSFORMER-D

EXT100-DQ OKIN HAND CONTROL EXTENSION
GM756-ASSYDC MOTORS COMPLETE FOR MAXI COMFORT

BB5003
BB5549
BB5531
BB5512
BB5514

1/16 NYLON PLASTIC WASHER
5/16 NYLON PLASTIC WASHER
3/8 X2 1/2 CLEVIS PIN
3/8 X 1 5/8 CLEVIS PIN

1

1
1
1

w[=[o==

HAIR PIN

4

See LM5120 lift motor assembly and LM5120 lift frame parts list for assembly and parts identification

LIFT-5120
LM5120

RB5100-L

RM620L
RM620R

LIFT FRAME FOR 505 TALL
COMPLETE 5120 LIFT FRAME ASSEMBLY (Recline bar not included)
5120 LIFT FRAME

1

1

See LM5120 lift frame and LM5120 lift frame parts list for assembly and parts identification

RECLINE BAR FOR 505 TALL

RECLINE BAR LARGE
See LM5120 lift frame for assembly and parts identification

RECLINE MECHANISM FOR 505 TALL
INFINITE-3 WAY MECH.-LEFT
INFINITE-3 WAY MECH.-RIGHT




RM758LFB RM758L FRONT BRACKET
RM758LRMB RM758L REAR MOUNTING BRACKET-YOKE

RM758LSB RM758L SPACER BAR

BB5608 620 MECH STOP

BB5603 1/4-20 NYLON LOCK NUT FLANGE
BB5602 1/4X20X1.5 HEX HEAD FLANGE BOLT
BB5605 1/4 X 20 X 1 FLAT HEAD BOLT
BB5607 1/4 X 20 X 3/4 HEX CAP SCREW
BBWASH 5/16 LOCK WASHER

MS1.5WL 1/4 X 1 1/2 WHIZ LOCK BOLT
MS2.5WL 1/4 X 2 1/2 WHIZ LOCK BOLT

I NNNNANNENEEEE

MS3.0TP TAP BOLT ( GRADE 5-3 INCH
See Maxi Comfort recline mechanism for assembly
CALL TECHNICAL SERVICE FOR FABRIC, FOAM, SPRING AND WOOD PART NUMBERS AND PRICING



